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A Guide for Prayer and Scripture Devotions
Month of October

1. Invocation:  In the Name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Spirit.  Amen.

2. Scripture Readings: See the calendar for the Scripture readings.  We are reading through the entire Bible in two years!

3. Psalm of the Day

	
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	Morning
	106:1-23
	107
	109
	111
	113
	115
	117

	Evening
	106:24-48
	108
	110
	112
	114
	116
	118



4. Verse of the Month: “2 Bless the Lord, O my soul, and forget not all his benefits, 3 who forgives all your iniquity, who heals all your diseases, 4 who redeems your life from the pit, who crowns you with steadfast love and mercy, 5 who satisfies you with good so that your youth is renewed like the eagle's.” Psalm 103:2-5

5. Catechism of the Week:

a. Week of October 6th           
The Fifth Commandment and Meaning
Pages 321 of the Hymnal

b. Week of October 13th           
The Sixth Commandment and Meaning
Page 321 of the hymnal

c. Week of October 20th 
The Seventh Commandment and Meaning
Page 321 of the Hymnal

d. Week of October 27th      
The Eighth Commandment and Meaning
Pages 321 of the Hymnal
 

7. Hymn of the Month:  LSB 656 “A Mighty Fortress Is Our God”

8. Closing Prayer and Lord’s Prayer

